
Council Motions
FY 2022 Budget

June 2021

Department
Motion Date sent to 

Council Made By Seconded Yes Vote No Vote Absent Abstain Recused Result
111 GCP Motion to fund $1.5M for SPCA contract extension. NE MA ES, MA, 

TM, NE, 
LC

MK, GB Passes

112 CAO Motion to reduce Motion #78 from $2.9M to $600K. NE MA ES, MA, 
TM, NE, 

LC

MK, GB Passes

113 CAO/PARCS Motion to re-allocate the $5M outlined in Motion #103 as follows: $500K 
in Motion #70 out of General Fund; $500K to the City Attorney's Office; 
$4M to the PARCS General Fund.

NE TM ES, MA, 
TM, NE, 

LC

MK, GB Passes

114 CAO Motion to add 4 new positions corresponds to Motion #78 as follows: 1 
Senior Community Revitalization Specialist, 1 Community Revitalization 
Specialist, and 2 Community Revitalization Technicians.

MA LC ES, MA, 
TM, NE, 

LC

MK, GB Passes

115 Adopted Budget 
Documents

Motion to adopt the FY 2022 budget documents as amended to include 
all approved motions through June 24, 2021.

MA LC ES, MA, 
TM, NE, 

LC

MK, GB Passes

NE = Nelson Esparza
ES = Esmeralda Soria
MA = Miguel Arias
LC = Luis Chavez
GB = Garry Bredefeld
MK = Mike Karbassi
TM = Tyler Maxwell

M:\Common\USERS\DOCS\BUDGET\Budget_2022\FY22 PROPOSED BUDGET\Budget Hearings\FY 22 Budget Motions and Directions\
Page 18 of 18 1/5/2022


